
Legion 5 camera not working
Hello,

I recently bought Legion 5 15ARH05 and the camera app does not work. It shows 0xa00f4244 no camera
attached.
Did anyone experienced the same problem or have any idea how to fix it?
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Picture of the little switch on the right side of the keyboard. When you see red there, it means your webcam is
off.

https://ibb.co/g3yf940

[deleted] • 1y ago

2 Reply

THANK YOU

pongpaktecha • 5y ago

Log Inr/Lenovo Search in r/LenovoSkip to main content

3/15/25, 9:23 PM Legion 5 camera not working : r/Lenovo

https://www.reddit.com/r/Lenovo/comments/ipm0ax/legion_5_camera_not_working/?rdt=53761 1/7

https://www.reddit.com/r/Lenovo/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Lenovo/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Lenovo/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Lenovo/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Lenovo/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Lenovo/
https://www.reddit.com/user/smyxr/
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=CGKPi3qexpUT1NYZU6CYo0eXDXrJmxBEnMMYw4V339VebYuPgkFT2vrvjW8L2xQEmZRh6pABzI_GNc5QP17_dnsW-pzP1k4Dc2SmpIWa3NlHPNBW_BTn0QR-zmPInwZXRy8Oi0TESJbcFnzvHVzGjHrssU3xlIcOMESHr5cehguK79ZJbonSv5wqaOXI13Qdzss8WiXHkex7C0LUVo1VhWZjgHbTKDHCW7MkFYmdRfRqE42hC_NgEDFRfuQsPPKrkHQ6znsJ0wGgAormy3_1-C_0_yBmynrVwV83V_AwsLTuegejj2MfJfkzMAAFUDH8ZNUNfyn_hmQo1Ot-eomYXcrj6NIwhXDeTrYLb1vQI8veGoNxPI5Pm1tkcmIZViG8LoiBj6wrhgab73TM3gMRcm-iprlHslHFHUAPOhvTwzJsCZhCk_aEFbQqT-MlhpnRTin0V_k60__aSXzy38MrDAPv4_yl_EIGS5VOGTrZtwS-_8-q7RtSUzqVr-uf58g4LIH5o7VgHXtQSydF80KY2KWqlLpS-aV948XkarnXHHoLsHfCQvVJU68INomF5dw&zp=L1MtV3RjS-XRrtyKcgsPAdfJy_VF6VbSWGGjXk__pJfcJm3330n-r-eF1tl9VjzrtKpVvXWKrUtgECXiescH6XRtdPZZoyS25L-vcufyMBrwrzwSr8MS2RsbQj-3pK5PZEvJjUfeJfcoZE2YuMGA-t-D0pWeGHOX6rjeD_WEI1NrO5KaUk9zQ1OaPX1GtVi7ACopRf6_arIQZgWeg-9jfM1ugT-LLBjrof6wU3JSXVz4Afb-TnWEcIJYAlo8aO_7hTGrHcNUDc5gzhD7sqkEEOEGkM1vn5pY60IwfOWio1vm8e8CYIcB-mx8phfKRBH_XyPCMwi0JGsqXuACFyfAjbNaNaUQCApbJ-x__Cz_iE2EUmlggCV7SgIMpbLPUJCgv9tm-0bBazPpDqO8b3MFIDz6
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=CGKPi3qexpUT1NYZU6CYo0eXDXrJmxBEnMMYw4V339VebYuPgkFT2vrvjW8L2xQEmZRh6pABzI_GNc5QP17_dnsW-pzP1k4Dc2SmpIWa3NlHPNBW_BTn0QR-zmPInwZXRy8Oi0TESJbcFnzvHVzGjHrssU3xlIcOMESHr5cehguK79ZJbonSv5wqaOXI13Qdzss8WiXHkex7C0LUVo1VhWZjgHbTKDHCW7MkFYmdRfRqE42hC_NgEDFRfuQsPPKrkHQ6znsJ0wGgAormy3_1-C_0_yBmynrVwV83V_AwsLTuegejj2MfJfkzMAAFUDH8ZNUNfyn_hmQo1Ot-eomYXcrj6NIwhXDeTrYLb1vQI8veGoNxPI5Pm1tkcmIZViG8LoiBj6wrhgab73TM3gMRcm-iprlHslHFHUAPOhvTwzJsCZhCk_aEFbQqT-MlhpnRTin0V_k60__aSXzy38MrDAPv4_yl_EIGS5VOGTrZtwS-_8-q7RtSUzqVr-uf58g4LIH5o7VgHXtQSydF80KY2KWqlLpS-aV948XkarnXHHoLsHfCQvVJU68INomF5dw&zp=L1MtV3RjS-XRrtyKcgsPAdfJy_VF6VbSWGGjXk__pJfcJm3330n-r-eF1tl9VjzrtKpVvXWKrUtgECXiescH6XRtdPZZoyS25L-vcufyMBrwrzwSr8MS2RsbQj-3pK5PZEvJjUfeJfcoZE2YuMGA-t-D0pWeGHOX6rjeD_WEI1NrO5KaUk9zQ1OaPX1GtVi7ACopRf6_arIQZgWeg-9jfM1ugT-LLBjrof6wU3JSXVz4Afb-TnWEcIJYAlo8aO_7hTGrHcNUDc5gzhD7sqkEEOEGkM1vn5pY60IwfOWio1vm8e8CYIcB-mx8phfKRBH_XyPCMwi0JGsqXuACFyfAjbNaNaUQCApbJ-x__Cz_iE2EUmlggCV7SgIMpbLPUJCgv9tm-0bBazPpDqO8b3MFIDz6
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=CGKPi3qexpUT1NYZU6CYo0eXDXrJmxBEnMMYw4V339VebYuPgkFT2vrvjW8L2xQEmZRh6pABzI_GNc5QP17_dnsW-pzP1k4Dc2SmpIWa3NlHPNBW_BTn0QR-zmPInwZXRy8Oi0TESJbcFnzvHVzGjHrssU3xlIcOMESHr5cehguK79ZJbonSv5wqaOXI13Qdzss8WiXHkex7C0LUVo1VhWZjgHbTKDHCW7MkFYmdRfRqE42hC_NgEDFRfuQsPPKrkHQ6znsJ0wGgAormy3_1-C_0_yBmynrVwV83V_AwsLTuegejj2MfJfkzMAAFUDH8ZNUNfyn_hmQo1Ot-eomYXcrj6NIwhXDeTrYLb1vQI8veGoNxPI5Pm1tkcmIZViG8LoiBj6wrhgab73TM3gMRcm-iprlHslHFHUAPOhvTwzJsCZhCk_aEFbQqT-MlhpnRTin0V_k60__aSXzy38MrDAPv4_yl_EIGS5VOGTrZtwS-_8-q7RtSUzqVr-uf58g4LIH5o7VgHXtQSydF80KY2KWqlLpS-aV948XkarnXHHoLsHfCQvVJU68INomF5dw&zp=L1MtV3RjS-XRrtyKcgsPAdfJy_VF6VbSWGGjXk__pJfcJm3330n-r-eF1tl9VjzrtKpVvXWKrUtgECXiescH6XRtdPZZoyS25L-vcufyMBrwrzwSr8MS2RsbQj-3pK5PZEvJjUfeJfcoZE2YuMGA-t-D0pWeGHOX6rjeD_WEI1NrO5KaUk9zQ1OaPX1GtVi7ACopRf6_arIQZgWeg-9jfM1ugT-LLBjrof6wU3JSXVz4Afb-TnWEcIJYAlo8aO_7hTGrHcNUDc5gzhD7sqkEEOEGkM1vn5pY60IwfOWio1vm8e8CYIcB-mx8phfKRBH_XyPCMwi0JGsqXuACFyfAjbNaNaUQCApbJ-x__Cz_iE2EUmlggCV7SgIMpbLPUJCgv9tm-0bBazPpDqO8b3MFIDz6
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=CGKPi3qexpUT1NYZU6CYo0eXDXrJmxBEnMMYw4V339VebYuPgkFT2vrvjW8L2xQEmZRh6pABzI_GNc5QP17_dnsW-pzP1k4Dc2SmpIWa3NlHPNBW_BTn0QR-zmPInwZXRy8Oi0TESJbcFnzvHVzGjHrssU3xlIcOMESHr5cehguK79ZJbonSv5wqaOXI13Qdzss8WiXHkex7C0LUVo1VhWZjgHbTKDHCW7MkFYmdRfRqE42hC_NgEDFRfuQsPPKrkHQ6znsJ0wGgAormy3_1-C_0_yBmynrVwV83V_AwsLTuegejj2MfJfkzMAAFUDH8ZNUNfyn_hmQo1Ot-eomYXcrj6NIwhXDeTrYLb1vQI8veGoNxPI5Pm1tkcmIZViG8LoiBj6wrhgab73TM3gMRcm-iprlHslHFHUAPOhvTwzJsCZhCk_aEFbQqT-MlhpnRTin0V_k60__aSXzy38MrDAPv4_yl_EIGS5VOGTrZtwS-_8-q7RtSUzqVr-uf58g4LIH5o7VgHXtQSydF80KY2KWqlLpS-aV948XkarnXHHoLsHfCQvVJU68INomF5dw&zp=L1MtV3RjS-XRrtyKcgsPAdfJy_VF6VbSWGGjXk__pJfcJm3330n-r-eF1tl9VjzrtKpVvXWKrUtgECXiescH6XRtdPZZoyS25L-vcufyMBrwrzwSr8MS2RsbQj-3pK5PZEvJjUfeJfcoZE2YuMGA-t-D0pWeGHOX6rjeD_WEI1NrO5KaUk9zQ1OaPX1GtVi7ACopRf6_arIQZgWeg-9jfM1ugT-LLBjrof6wU3JSXVz4Afb-TnWEcIJYAlo8aO_7hTGrHcNUDc5gzhD7sqkEEOEGkM1vn5pY60IwfOWio1vm8e8CYIcB-mx8phfKRBH_XyPCMwi0JGsqXuACFyfAjbNaNaUQCApbJ-x__Cz_iE2EUmlggCV7SgIMpbLPUJCgv9tm-0bBazPpDqO8b3MFIDz6
https://www.reddit.com/user/OperaAirBrowser/
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=CGKPi3qexpUT1NYZU6CYo0eXDXrJmxBEnMMYw4V339VebYuPgkFT2vrvjW8L2xQEmZRh6pABzI_GNc5QP17_dnsW-pzP1k4Dc2SmpIWa3NlHPNBW_BTn0QR-zmPInwZXRy8Oi0TESJbcFnzvHVzGjHrssU3xlIcOMESHr5cehguK79ZJbonSv5wqaOXI13Qdzss8WiXHkex7C0LUVo1VhWZjgHbTKDHCW7MkFYmdRfRqE42hC_NgEDFRfuQsPPKrkHQ6znsJ0wGgAormy3_1-C_0_yBmynrVwV83V_AwsLTuegejj2MfJfkzMAAFUDH8ZNUNfyn_hmQo1Ot-eomYXcrj6NIwhXDeTrYLb1vQI8veGoNxPI5Pm1tkcmIZViG8LoiBj6wrhgab73TM3gMRcm-iprlHslHFHUAPOhvTwzJsCZhCk_aEFbQqT-MlhpnRTin0V_k60__aSXzy38MrDAPv4_yl_EIGS5VOGTrZtwS-_8-q7RtSUzqVr-uf58g4LIH5o7VgHXtQSydF80KY2KWqlLpS-aV948XkarnXHHoLsHfCQvVJU68INomF5dw&zp=L1MtV3RjS-XRrtyKcgsPAdfJy_VF6VbSWGGjXk__pJfcJm3330n-r-eF1tl9VjzrtKpVvXWKrUtgECXiescH6XRtdPZZoyS25L-vcufyMBrwrzwSr8MS2RsbQj-3pK5PZEvJjUfeJfcoZE2YuMGA-t-D0pWeGHOX6rjeD_WEI1NrO5KaUk9zQ1OaPX1GtVi7ACopRf6_arIQZgWeg-9jfM1ugT-LLBjrof6wU3JSXVz4Afb-TnWEcIJYAlo8aO_7hTGrHcNUDc5gzhD7sqkEEOEGkM1vn5pY60IwfOWio1vm8e8CYIcB-mx8phfKRBH_XyPCMwi0JGsqXuACFyfAjbNaNaUQCApbJ-x__Cz_iE2EUmlggCV7SgIMpbLPUJCgv9tm-0bBazPpDqO8b3MFIDz6
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=CGKPi3qexpUT1NYZU6CYo0eXDXrJmxBEnMMYw4V339VebYuPgkFT2vrvjW8L2xQEmZRh6pABzI_GNc5QP17_dnsW-pzP1k4Dc2SmpIWa3NlHPNBW_BTn0QR-zmPInwZXRy8Oi0TESJbcFnzvHVzGjHrssU3xlIcOMESHr5cehguK79ZJbonSv5wqaOXI13Qdzss8WiXHkex7C0LUVo1VhWZjgHbTKDHCW7MkFYmdRfRqE42hC_NgEDFRfuQsPPKrkHQ6znsJ0wGgAormy3_1-C_0_yBmynrVwV83V_AwsLTuegejj2MfJfkzMAAFUDH8ZNUNfyn_hmQo1Ot-eomYXcrj6NIwhXDeTrYLb1vQI8veGoNxPI5Pm1tkcmIZViG8LoiBj6wrhgab73TM3gMRcm-iprlHslHFHUAPOhvTwzJsCZhCk_aEFbQqT-MlhpnRTin0V_k60__aSXzy38MrDAPv4_yl_EIGS5VOGTrZtwS-_8-q7RtSUzqVr-uf58g4LIH5o7VgHXtQSydF80KY2KWqlLpS-aV948XkarnXHHoLsHfCQvVJU68INomF5dw&zp=L1MtV3RjS-XRrtyKcgsPAdfJy_VF6VbSWGGjXk__pJfcJm3330n-r-eF1tl9VjzrtKpVvXWKrUtgECXiescH6XRtdPZZoyS25L-vcufyMBrwrzwSr8MS2RsbQj-3pK5PZEvJjUfeJfcoZE2YuMGA-t-D0pWeGHOX6rjeD_WEI1NrO5KaUk9zQ1OaPX1GtVi7ACopRf6_arIQZgWeg-9jfM1ugT-LLBjrof6wU3JSXVz4Afb-TnWEcIJYAlo8aO_7hTGrHcNUDc5gzhD7sqkEEOEGkM1vn5pY60IwfOWio1vm8e8CYIcB-mx8phfKRBH_XyPCMwi0JGsqXuACFyfAjbNaNaUQCApbJ-x__Cz_iE2EUmlggCV7SgIMpbLPUJCgv9tm-0bBazPpDqO8b3MFIDz6
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=CGKPi3qexpUT1NYZU6CYo0eXDXrJmxBEnMMYw4V339VebYuPgkFT2vrvjW8L2xQEmZRh6pABzI_GNc5QP17_dnsW-pzP1k4Dc2SmpIWa3NlHPNBW_BTn0QR-zmPInwZXRy8Oi0TESJbcFnzvHVzGjHrssU3xlIcOMESHr5cehguK79ZJbonSv5wqaOXI13Qdzss8WiXHkex7C0LUVo1VhWZjgHbTKDHCW7MkFYmdRfRqE42hC_NgEDFRfuQsPPKrkHQ6znsJ0wGgAormy3_1-C_0_yBmynrVwV83V_AwsLTuegejj2MfJfkzMAAFUDH8ZNUNfyn_hmQo1Ot-eomYXcrj6NIwhXDeTrYLb1vQI8veGoNxPI5Pm1tkcmIZViG8LoiBj6wrhgab73TM3gMRcm-iprlHslHFHUAPOhvTwzJsCZhCk_aEFbQqT-MlhpnRTin0V_k60__aSXzy38MrDAPv4_yl_EIGS5VOGTrZtwS-_8-q7RtSUzqVr-uf58g4LIH5o7VgHXtQSydF80KY2KWqlLpS-aV948XkarnXHHoLsHfCQvVJU68INomF5dw&zp=L1MtV3RjS-XRrtyKcgsPAdfJy_VF6VbSWGGjXk__pJfcJm3330n-r-eF1tl9VjzrtKpVvXWKrUtgECXiescH6XRtdPZZoyS25L-vcufyMBrwrzwSr8MS2RsbQj-3pK5PZEvJjUfeJfcoZE2YuMGA-t-D0pWeGHOX6rjeD_WEI1NrO5KaUk9zQ1OaPX1GtVi7ACopRf6_arIQZgWeg-9jfM1ugT-LLBjrof6wU3JSXVz4Afb-TnWEcIJYAlo8aO_7hTGrHcNUDc5gzhD7sqkEEOEGkM1vn5pY60IwfOWio1vm8e8CYIcB-mx8phfKRBH_XyPCMwi0JGsqXuACFyfAjbNaNaUQCApbJ-x__Cz_iE2EUmlggCV7SgIMpbLPUJCgv9tm-0bBazPpDqO8b3MFIDz6
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=CGKPi3qexpUT1NYZU6CYo0eXDXrJmxBEnMMYw4V339VebYuPgkFT2vrvjW8L2xQEmZRh6pABzI_GNc5QP17_dnsW-pzP1k4Dc2SmpIWa3NlHPNBW_BTn0QR-zmPInwZXRy8Oi0TESJbcFnzvHVzGjHrssU3xlIcOMESHr5cehguK79ZJbonSv5wqaOXI13Qdzss8WiXHkex7C0LUVo1VhWZjgHbTKDHCW7MkFYmdRfRqE42hC_NgEDFRfuQsPPKrkHQ6znsJ0wGgAormy3_1-C_0_yBmynrVwV83V_AwsLTuegejj2MfJfkzMAAFUDH8ZNUNfyn_hmQo1Ot-eomYXcrj6NIwhXDeTrYLb1vQI8veGoNxPI5Pm1tkcmIZViG8LoiBj6wrhgab73TM3gMRcm-iprlHslHFHUAPOhvTwzJsCZhCk_aEFbQqT-MlhpnRTin0V_k60__aSXzy38MrDAPv4_yl_EIGS5VOGTrZtwS-_8-q7RtSUzqVr-uf58g4LIH5o7VgHXtQSydF80KY2KWqlLpS-aV948XkarnXHHoLsHfCQvVJU68INomF5dw&zp=L1MtV3RjS-XRrtyKcgsPAdfJy_VF6VbSWGGjXk__pJfcJm3330n-r-eF1tl9VjzrtKpVvXWKrUtgECXiescH6XRtdPZZoyS25L-vcufyMBrwrzwSr8MS2RsbQj-3pK5PZEvJjUfeJfcoZE2YuMGA-t-D0pWeGHOX6rjeD_WEI1NrO5KaUk9zQ1OaPX1GtVi7ACopRf6_arIQZgWeg-9jfM1ugT-LLBjrof6wU3JSXVz4Afb-TnWEcIJYAlo8aO_7hTGrHcNUDc5gzhD7sqkEEOEGkM1vn5pY60IwfOWio1vm8e8CYIcB-mx8phfKRBH_XyPCMwi0JGsqXuACFyfAjbNaNaUQCApbJ-x__Cz_iE2EUmlggCV7SgIMpbLPUJCgv9tm-0bBazPpDqO8b3MFIDz6
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=CGKPi3qexpUT1NYZU6CYo0eXDXrJmxBEnMMYw4V339VebYuPgkFT2vrvjW8L2xQEmZRh6pABzI_GNc5QP17_dnsW-pzP1k4Dc2SmpIWa3NlHPNBW_BTn0QR-zmPInwZXRy8Oi0TESJbcFnzvHVzGjHrssU3xlIcOMESHr5cehguK79ZJbonSv5wqaOXI13Qdzss8WiXHkex7C0LUVo1VhWZjgHbTKDHCW7MkFYmdRfRqE42hC_NgEDFRfuQsPPKrkHQ6znsJ0wGgAormy3_1-C_0_yBmynrVwV83V_AwsLTuegejj2MfJfkzMAAFUDH8ZNUNfyn_hmQo1Ot-eomYXcrj6NIwhXDeTrYLb1vQI8veGoNxPI5Pm1tkcmIZViG8LoiBj6wrhgab73TM3gMRcm-iprlHslHFHUAPOhvTwzJsCZhCk_aEFbQqT-MlhpnRTin0V_k60__aSXzy38MrDAPv4_yl_EIGS5VOGTrZtwS-_8-q7RtSUzqVr-uf58g4LIH5o7VgHXtQSydF80KY2KWqlLpS-aV948XkarnXHHoLsHfCQvVJU68INomF5dw&zp=L1MtV3RjS-XRrtyKcgsPAdfJy_VF6VbSWGGjXk__pJfcJm3330n-r-eF1tl9VjzrtKpVvXWKrUtgECXiescH6XRtdPZZoyS25L-vcufyMBrwrzwSr8MS2RsbQj-3pK5PZEvJjUfeJfcoZE2YuMGA-t-D0pWeGHOX6rjeD_WEI1NrO5KaUk9zQ1OaPX1GtVi7ACopRf6_arIQZgWeg-9jfM1ugT-LLBjrof6wU3JSXVz4Afb-TnWEcIJYAlo8aO_7hTGrHcNUDc5gzhD7sqkEEOEGkM1vn5pY60IwfOWio1vm8e8CYIcB-mx8phfKRBH_XyPCMwi0JGsqXuACFyfAjbNaNaUQCApbJ-x__Cz_iE2EUmlggCV7SgIMpbLPUJCgv9tm-0bBazPpDqO8b3MFIDz6
https://www.reddit.com/user/Longjumping_Ad_1334/
https://www.reddit.com/user/Longjumping_Ad_1334/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Lenovo/comments/ipm0ax/comment/j212qaz/
https://ibb.co/g3yf940
https://www.reddit.com/r/Lenovo/comments/ipm0ax/comment/k46gnsw/
https://www.reddit.com/user/pongpaktecha/
https://www.reddit.com/user/pongpaktecha/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Lenovo/comments/ipm0ax/comment/g4kxu3i/
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


1 Reply

Did you make sure that the camera is not disabled in lenovo Vantage or some other software

smyxr OP • 5y ago

2 Reply

the camera cannot be found in both lenovo vantage and device manager.

although, it was working fine until i updated the bios on lenovo vantage. that's when the problem started.

smyxr OP • 5y ago

1 Reply

8 more replies

Just for an update, we have returned it to the store we bought it from because the 7 days warranty was not
yet over.

It turns out that we were not the only ones having problems with this model of laptop.
As the customer service said, out of the 6 units they sold, we were the third one to return the item and they're
already expecting the other 3 to do the same.

They say that it might be a batch defect of some sort and we were advised not to get the same model for
replacement.

Kodzilla965 • 4y ago

1 Reply

Hey have the same problem , when I use Google meet and skype the camera is showing grains...I've
updated everything , this happend after a bios update that I did through the vantage software....I need help
don't know where to fix it.

Georgealr • 4y ago

1 Reply

2 more replies

Hello! i have a problem with my lenovo legion 5 15IMH05H, camera freeze after 5 seconds! i didnt update the
BIOS, what a piece of junk! 1k laptop with a dumb problem.

UBGamer07 • 4y ago

1 Reply

1 more reply

MINE IS EXACTLY LIKE THAT
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Legion 5 15ARH05 camera not working

2 upvotes ·  11 comments

legion 5 (17") camera not working

4 upvotes ·  15 comments
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I have the same issue on my Legon R7000 2020 model. Updated the bios, then no camera.
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Camera disappeared from Legion 5 Pro

8 upvotes ·  35 comments

why is my camera not working

1 upvote ·  15 comments

Think I made a mistake buying Legion 5i

5 upvotes ·  26 comments

Does my camera just not exist?? How do i get this to work. The little switch on the side is
off also.

3 upvotes ·  20 comments

Windows can't detect my camera. Legion 5 Pro 2021, Windows 11. Anybody experienced
this?
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